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A. Participants

Magali Antille 

Smart Mobility Assistant 

UEFA 

Alessandro Arduino 

Football Technologies Manager 

Amin Belhaj Chankour 

Advisor Corporate Affairs KNVB 

Eric Boersma 

Manager Academy 

SC Heerenveen 

mailto:alessandro.arduino@
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Yoan Boscardin 

Match Services Assistant 

UEFA 

Roos Brouwer 

Senior Employee Football Development 

KNVB 

Richard Brunt 

Senior Tax Expert 

UEFA 

Thomas Dinjens 

Project Manager Strategy 

Ajax 

Johan Frischholz 

Match Operations Coordinator 

UEFA 
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Robin Hekkelman 

Financial Controller 

Go Ahead Eagles 

Sven Jonker 

Account Manager Brand Partnerships 

Ajax 

Yannick Koevermans 

Account Manager Partnerships 

ADO Den Haag 

Dennis Lacasa 

Team Leader Business 

Feyenoord 

Marvin Muijs 

Operations Officer International Relations 

Feyenoord 

mailto:marko.honkanen@kapylanpallo.fi
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Justin Nangmo 

Match Services Assistant 

UEFA 

Loïc Noirat 

Medical & Antidoping Assistant 

UEFA 

Günther Peeters 

General Manager 

FC Eindhoven 

Sebastian Permain 

Disciplinary Lawyer 

UEFA 

 

Marlou Peters 

Strategy & Innovation 

FC Utrecht 
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Stephan Rieff 

Commercial Employe 

Almere City 

Daan Schippers 

Senior Press Officer 

KNVB 

 

Steven Schmitz 

B2B Marketeer 

AZ 

Szabina Sepsi 

Venue Configuration Coordinator 

UEFA 

Steijn Spreij 

Head Video and Data Analist 

KNVB 
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Florian Studer 

Signage Assistant 

UEFA 

 

Sander Van Aken 

Financial Controller 

KNVB 

 

Ted Van Berkel 

Marketing Coordinator 

Willem II 

 

Eelco Veldhuijzen 

Head of Performance Academy 

FC Utrecht 

Mark Verdonk 

Data Analist 

KNVB 

 

mailto:e.veldhuijzen@fcutrecht.nl
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B. Dutch Football Association

Sjoerd Jans 

KNVB Expertise 

Romy Ernest 

KNVB Expertise 

mailto:sjoerd.jans@knvb.nl
mailto:romy.ernest@knvb.nl
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B. UEFA

Thierry Favre 

Chief of National Associations 

Development 

Thomas Junod 

Head of UEFA Academy  

Alexandra Doncila 

UEFA Academy Programme 

Coordinator 

Antoine Fournier 

UEFA Academy Knowledge 

Coordinator 

Dudley Langelier 

UEFA Academy Programme Coordinator 

mailto:Thierry.Favre@uefa.ch
mailto:Thomas.Junod@uefa.ch
mailto:Alexandra.Doncila
mailto:Antoine.Fournier@uefa.ch
mailto:Dudley.Langelier@uefa.ch





